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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3952 Abi Archer                SR Chaparral          18:14.4  5:53  t  
    2    2  8663 Niki Hemmerlin            JR Red Mountain       18:23.7  5:56  t  
    3    3  3955 Tiaree Towler             JR Chaparral          18:24.2  5:56  t  
    4    4  8581 Kailey Welch              SR Mountain View      18:25.1  5:56  t  
    5    5  8703 Carlene Hamilton          SR Skyline            18:56.9  6:06  t  
    6    6  8565 Emily Simon               SR Mountain Ridge     19:02.6  6:08  t  
    7    7  3958 Rachel Turner             SR Chaparral          19:07.0  6:10  t  
    8    8  8664 Taylor Jacobs             FR Red Mountain       19:10.3  6:11  t  
    9    9  8662 Ariel Fendenheim          FR Red Mountain       19:15.1  6:12  t  
   10   10  8547 Matalyah Bretz            FR Mesa               19:27.4  6:16  i  
   11   11  3915 Alyssa Lozano             SR Boulder Creek      19:27.7  6:16  t  
   12   12  8659 Riley Boyer               SR Red Mountain       19:28.0  6:16  t  
   13   13  8658 Brenna Bourgeois          SO Red Mountain       19:29.4  6:17  t  
   14   14  8798 Arleanna Arreola Paloma   SO Westwood           19:36.0  6:19  i  
   15   15  3980 Rachel Early              SO Dobson             19:36.7  6:19  i  
   16   16  8563 Taylor Mollenhour         SR Mountain Ridge     19:41.8  6:21  t  
   17   17  8535 Soonwye Lucero            SO Liberty            19:42.8  6:21  i  
   18   18  8536 Madeline Reeves           FR Liberty            19:53.7  6:25  i  
   19   19  8580 Abigail Welch             SO Mountain View      19:54.8  6:25  t  
   20   20  8566 Leslie Simon              SR Mountain Ridge     19:55.2  6:25  t  
   21   21  8534 Shondeen Lucero           JR Liberty            19:55.3  6:25  i  
   22   22  8577 Anne Kocherhans           SO Mountain View      19:57.6  6:26  t  
   23   23  8567 Lizzie Simon              SR Mountain Ridge     20:00.8  6:27  t  
   24   24  8675 Madeline Davis            FR O'Connor           20:02.2  6:27  i  
   25   25  8701 Jade Boyles               SO Skyline            20:10.9  6:30  t  
   26   26  8660 Kate Brockman             SO Red Mountain       20:12.7  6:31  t  
   27   27  8645 Nalani Briggs             FR Pinnacle           20:13.5  6:31     
   28   28  8650 Paige Stockford           FR Pinnacle           20:16.3  6:32     
   29   29  8705 Silicea Price             SO Skyline            20:17.5  6:32  t  
   30   30  8648 Espie Juntunen            JR Pinnacle           20:20.4  6:33     
   31   31  8661 Emma Elsner               JR Red Mountain       20:24.5  6:35  t  
   32   32  3917 Hanna Smith               SR Boulder Creek      20:27.1  6:35  t  
   33   33  8677 Allena Fugatt             SO O'Connor           20:32.7  6:37     
   34   34  8704 Kayla Medina              JR Skyline            20:36.0  6:38  t  
   35   35  3953 Kennedy Archer            SO Chaparral          20:40.2  6:40  t  
   36   36  3913 Julia Clarke              SO Boulder Creek      20:40.4  6:40  t  
   37   37  8678 Alexis Hodge              SO O'Connor           20:40.8  6:40     
   38   38  8700 Taryn Bickle              JR Skyline            20:41.2  6:40  t  
   39   39  8702 Abby Gurr                 FR Skyline            20:42.0  6:40  t  
   40   40  3954 Sarah Turner              SO Chaparral          20:46.6  6:42  t  
   41   41  3916 Jade Morillo              SR Boulder Creek      20:47.7  6:42  t  
   42   42  8564 Celicia Sermeno           SR Mountain Ridge     20:47.9  6:42  t  
   43   43  8646 Danielle Ferraro          SO Pinnacle           20:58.9  6:46     
   44   44  8699 Alyssa Bickle             JR Skyline            21:02.3  6:47  t  
   45   45  3956 Grace Tully               SR Chaparral          21:09.6  6:49  t  
   46   46  3984 Susana Sallard            JR Dobson             21:13.9  6:51     
   47   47  8561 Taylor Krasa              FR Mountain Ridge     21:22.2  6:53  t  
   48   48  8647 Lena Forbes               SO Pinnacle           21:33.8  6:57     
   49   49  8679 Amelia Long               FR O'Connor           21:34.9  6:57     
   50   50  8644 Julia Aleman              SR Pinnacle           21:38.3  6:58     
 
 
 



Page 2 
                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  3914 Sarah Fenton              SO Boulder Creek      21:38.8  6:59  t  
   52   52  8578 Ryanna Petersen           SO Mountain View      21:44.8  7:00  t  
   53   53  8576 Claira Kaufman            SR Mountain View      21:57.5  7:05  t  
   54   54  8676 Makayla Deal              SO O'Connor           22:04.6  7:07     
   55   55  3957 Lauren Tully              SR Chaparral          22:07.8  7:08  t  
   56   56  8562 Deborah Leber             SR Mountain Ridge     22:20.0  7:12  t  
   57   57  3986 Reagan Yates              JR Dobson             22:33.8  7:16     
   58   58  8575 Eliza Elcock              FR Mountain View      22:41.3  7:19  t  
   59   59  8801 Summer Gautier            SR Westwood           22:45.2  7:20     
   60   60  8533 Dylan Jones               JR Liberty            22:45.7  7:20     
   61   61  8531 Kaylee Garcia             JR Liberty            22:47.7  7:21     
   62   62  3981 Vanessa Garcia            SR Dobson             22:52.5  7:22     
   63   63  8579 Alexandra Wang            SO Mountain View      22:57.9  7:24  t  
   64   64  8649 Lauren Distler            JR Pinnacle           23:09.6  7:28     
   65   65  8799 Joliene Durham            SR Westwood           23:16.6  7:30     
   66   66  8545 Shaye Arnett              JR Mesa               23:19.7  7:31     
   67   67  3918 Georgia Valverde          FR Boulder Creek      23:20.4  7:31  t  
   68   68  3912 Grace Burton              FR Boulder Creek      23:40.1  7:38  t  
   69   69  8537 Emma Thompson             SR Liberty            23:50.4  7:41     
   70   70  3982 Monique Hernandez         SO Dobson             24:07.1  7:46     
   71   71  8800 Isabella Ernst            SO Westwood           24:11.0  7:47     
   72   72  8532 Alexia Gherman            SO Liberty            24:19.0  7:50     
   73   73  8680 Alexis Vasquez            SO O'Connor           24:37.3  7:56     
   74   74  3983 Morian Richards           SO Dobson             24:45.5  7:59     
   75   75  8804 Crisna Lomeli             JR Westwood           24:50.0  8:00     
   76   76  8546 Paola Atayde              SO Mesa               25:28.3  8:12     
   77   77  8802 Melissa Lucio             SO Westwood           25:36.3  8:15     
   78   78  8551 Laura Smith               SO Mesa               25:36.9  8:15     
   79   79  8548 Dalia Dominguez           FR Mesa               26:39.3  8:35     
   80   80  8549 Bridget Ethington         JR Mesa               26:45.9  8:37     
   81   81  8803 Hatzel Escoria            SO Westwood           26:56.5  8:41     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Red Mountain                (  19:09.3  1:35:46.5   1:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8663 Niki Hemmerlin         JR   18:23.7 
  2      8   8664 Taylor Jacobs          FR   19:10.3 
  3      9   8662 Ariel Fendenheim       FR   19:15.1 
  4     12   8659 Riley Boyer            SR   19:28.0 
  5     13   8658 Brenna Bourgeois       SO   19:29.4 
  6   ( 26)  8660 Kate Brockman          SO   20:12.7 
  7   ( 31)  8661 Emma Elsner            JR   20:24.5 
 
  2.    86  Chaparral                   (  19:26.5  1:37:12.4   2:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3952 Abi Archer             SR   18:14.4 
  2      3   3955 Tiaree Towler          JR   18:24.2 
  3      7   3958 Rachel Turner          SR   19:07.0 
  4     35   3953 Kennedy Archer         SO   20:40.2 
  5     40   3954 Sarah Turner           SO   20:46.6 
  6   ( 45)  3956 Grace Tully            SR   21:09.6 
  7   ( 55)  3957 Lauren Tully           SR   22:07.8 
 
  3.   107  Mountain Ridge              (  19:53.7  1:39:28.3   1:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8565 Emily Simon            SR   19:02.6 
  2     16   8563 Taylor Mollenhour      SR   19:41.8 
  3     20   8566 Leslie Simon           SR   19:55.2 
  4     23   8567 Lizzie Simon           SR   20:00.8 
  5     42   8564 Celicia Sermeno        SR   20:47.9 
  6   ( 47)  8561 Taylor Krasa           FR   21:22.2 
  7   ( 56)  8562 Deborah Leber          SR   22:20.0 
 
  4.   131  Skyline                     (  20:08.5  1:40:42.5   1:44.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8703 Carlene Hamilton       SR   18:56.9 
  2     25   8701 Jade Boyles            SO   20:10.9 
  3     29   8705 Silicea Price          SO   20:17.5 
  4     34   8704 Kayla Medina           JR   20:36.0 
  5     38   8700 Taryn Bickle           JR   20:41.2 
  6   ( 39)  8702 Abby Gurr              FR   20:42.0 
  7   ( 44)  8699 Alyssa Bickle          JR   21:02.3 
 
  5.   150  Mountain View Mesa          (  20:24.0  1:41:59.8   3:32.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8581 Kailey Welch           SR   18:25.1 
  2     19   8580 Abigail Welch          SO   19:54.8 
  3     22   8577 Anne Kocherhans        SO   19:57.6 
  4     52   8578 Ryanna Petersen        SO   21:44.8 
  5     53   8576 Claira Kaufman         SR   21:57.5 
  6   ( 58)  8575 Eliza Elcock           FR   22:41.3 
  7   ( 63)  8579 Alexandra Wang         SO   22:57.9 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   171  Boulder Creek               (  20:36.4  1:43:01.7   2:11.1) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3915 Alyssa Lozano          SR   19:27.7 
  2     32   3917 Hanna Smith            SR   20:27.1 
  3     36   3913 Julia Clarke           SO   20:40.4 
  4     41   3916 Jade Morillo           SR   20:47.7 
  5     51   3914 Sarah Fenton           SO   21:38.8 
  6   ( 67)  3918 Georgia Valverde       FR   23:20.4 
  7   ( 68)  3912 Grace Burton           FR   23:40.1 
 
  7.   176  Pinnacle                    (  20:40.6  1:43:22.9   1:20.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   8645 Nalani Briggs          FR   20:13.5 
  2     28   8650 Paige Stockford        FR   20:16.3 
  3     30   8648 Espie Juntunen         JR   20:20.4 
  4     43   8646 Danielle Ferraro       SO   20:58.9 
  5     48   8647 Lena Forbes            SO   21:33.8 
  6   ( 50)  8644 Julia Aleman           SR   21:38.3 
  7   ( 64)  8649 Lauren Distler         JR   23:09.6 
 
  8.   177  Liberty                     (  21:01.1  1:45:05.2   3:04.9) 
========================================== 
  1     17   8535 Soonwye Lucero         SO   19:42.8 
  2     18   8536 Madeline Reeves        FR   19:53.7 
  3     21   8534 Shondeen Lucero        JR   19:55.3 
  4     60   8533 Dylan Jones            JR   22:45.7 
  5     61   8531 Kaylee Garcia          JR   22:47.7 
  6   ( 69)  8537 Emma Thompson          SR   23:50.4 
  7   ( 72)  8532 Alexia Gherman         SO   24:19.0 
 
  9.   197  Sandra Day O'Connor         (  20:59.1  1:44:55.2   2:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1     24   8675 Madeline Davis         FR   20:02.2 
  2     33   8677 Allena Fugatt          SO   20:32.7 
  3     37   8678 Alexis Hodge           SO   20:40.8 
  4     49   8679 Amelia Long            FR   21:34.9 
  5     54   8676 Makayla Deal           SO   22:04.6 
  6   ( 73)  8680 Alexis Vasquez         SO   24:37.3 
 
 10.   250  Dobson                      (  22:04.8  1:50:24.0   4:30.4) 
========================================== 
  1     15   3980 Rachel Early           SO   19:36.7 
  2     46   3984 Susana Sallard         JR   21:13.9 
  3     57   3986 Reagan Yates           JR   22:33.8 
  4     62   3981 Vanessa Garcia         SR   22:52.5 
  5     70   3982 Monique Hernandez      SO   24:07.1 
  6   ( 74)  3983 Morian Richards        SO   24:45.5 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   284  Westwood                    (  22:55.8  1:54:38.8   5:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   8798 Arleanna Arreola Palomares SO   19:36.0 
  2     59   8801 Summer Gautier         SR   22:45.2 
  3     65   8799 Joliene Durham         SR   23:16.6 
  4     71   8800 Isabella Ernst         SO   24:11.0 
  5     75   8804 Crisna Lomeli          JR   24:50.0 
  6   ( 77)  8802 Melissa Lucio          SO   25:36.3 
  7   ( 81)  8803 Hatzel Escoria         SO   26:56.5 
 
 12.   309  Mesa                        (  24:06.4  2:00:31.6   7:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   8547 Matalyah Bretz         FR   19:27.4 
  2     66   8545 Shaye Arnett           JR   23:19.7 
  3     76   8546 Paola Atayde           SO   25:28.3 
  4     78   8551 Laura Smith            SO   25:36.9 
  5     79   8548 Dalia Dominguez        FR   26:39.3 
  6   ( 80)  8549 Bridget Ethington      JR   26:45.9 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8572 Hunter Krasa              JR Mountain Ridge     16:07.8  5:12  t  
    2    2  8587 Braden Rasmussen          SR Mountain View      16:18.2  5:15  t  
    3    3  8584 Matthew Judd              JR Mountain View      16:22.2  5:17  t  
    4    4  8655 William Ryan-Johnson      SR Pinnacle           16:26.1  5:18  t  
    5    5  8652 Joey Fausel               SR Pinnacle           16:30.7  5:19  t  
    6    6  8586 Deshawn Malone            SR Mountain View      16:31.0  5:19  t  
    7    7  8583 Zachary Frisch            SR Mountain View      16:31.6  5:20  t  
    8    8  8568 Gavin Allen               JR Mountain Ridge     16:32.9  5:20  t  
    9    9  8654 Ryan Milano               SR Pinnacle           16:34.0  5:20  t  
   10   10  8570 Austin Clayton            SO Mountain Ridge     16:34.8  5:21  t  
   11   11  8665 Broderick Bourgeois       SR Red Mountain       16:36.4  5:21  t  
   12   12  8543 John Shinske              SO Liberty            16:39.4  5:22  i  
   13   13  8544 Dalton Sonnenberg         SR Liberty            16:44.5  5:24  i  
   14   14  3923 Alexander Service         SR Boulder Creek      16:45.8  5:24  i  
   15   15  8706 Jacob Doest               JR Skyline            16:53.1  5:27  t  
   16   16  8682 Noah Fleming              FR O'Connor           16:53.2  5:27  t  
   17   17  3921 Josh Judd                 SO Boulder Creek      16:53.3  5:27  i  
   18   18  8671 Thomas Sewell             SO Red Mountain       16:55.0  5:27  t  
   19   19  3961 Monty Gibson              SO Chaparral          16:56.2  5:28  i  
   20   20  8686 Nicholas Srajer           SR O'Connor           16:59.4  5:29  t  
   21   21  8651 Cooper Acosta             SR Pinnacle           17:00.2  5:29  t  
   22   22  8709 Ethan Howard              SR Skyline            17:00.5  5:29  t  
   23   23  8585 Will Holland              JR Mountain View      17:03.5  5:30  t  
   24   24  8681 Ian Espenship             JR O'Connor           17:05.5  5:31  t  
   25   25  8670 Max Rogers                SR Red Mountain       17:06.9  5:31  t  
   26   26  8653 Nico Merickel             SR Pinnacle           17:08.8  5:32  t  
   27   27  8666 Marquavias Brandenburg    SO Red Mountain       17:09.2  5:32  t  
   28   28  3993 Adam Honawa               SO Dobson             17:12.7  5:33     
   29   29  8685 Chaston Smith             JR O'Connor           17:13.8  5:33  t  
   30   30  8707 Michael Fairbanks         SR Skyline            17:14.6  5:33  t  
   31   31  8711 Kaden Knopp               JR Skyline            17:14.6  5:33  t  
   32   32  3963 Brandon Jonas             FR Chaparral          17:15.4  5:34     
   33   33  8582 Kevin Degroff             SO Mountain View      17:15.7  5:34  t  
   34   34  3964 Daniel Kwiatkowski        JR Chaparral          17:15.9  5:34     
   35   35  8710 Tatum Jelleberg           JR Skyline            17:16.6  5:34  t  
   36   36  8668 Elliot Vanderploeg        SR Red Mountain       17:17.1  5:34  t  
   37   37  8588 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        SO Mountain View      17:26.2  5:37  t  
   38   38  8811 Micah Rothenberger        JR Westwood           17:28.8  5:38     
   39   39  3919 Adyn Avalos               FR Boulder Creek      17:30.5  5:39     
   40   40  8712 Jaxon Mills               SO Skyline            17:31.8  5:39  t  
   41   41  3924 Logan Szopinski           FR Boulder Creek      17:36.8  5:41     
   42   42  8539 Landon Andersen           FR Liberty            17:38.1  5:41     
   43   43  8656 Caden Acosta              FR Pinnacle           17:39.0  5:41  t  
   44   44  8538 Christian Andersen        JR Liberty            17:40.3  5:42     
   45   45  8573 Jett Seguin               FR Mountain Ridge     17:40.9  5:42  t  
   46   46  8667 Joseph Hamilton           SO Red Mountain       17:42.8  5:43  t  
   47   47  8569 Dermot Broderick          JR Mountain Ridge     17:48.6  5:44  t  
   48   48  8541 Matthew Michels           SO Liberty            17:51.3  5:45     
   49   49  3965 Mathew Miller             JR Chaparral          17:55.5  5:47     
   50   50  8574 Spencer Sherwood          SO Mountain Ridge     17:56.1  5:47  t  
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  8669 Daniel Kniss              JR Red Mountain       17:58.7  5:48  t  
   52   52  8554 Juan Carrasco             SO Mesa               18:06.0  5:50     
   53   53  3959 Konstantin Bargas         FR Chaparral          18:08.5  5:51     
   54   54  3922 Dallin Lucas              SO Boulder Creek      18:13.3  5:52     
   55   55  3991 Stephen Dilley            SR Dobson             18:15.6  5:53     
   56   56  8807 Timothy Curly             JR Westwood           18:17.5  5:54     
   57   57  3962 Caleb Ho                  FR Chaparral          18:23.1  5:56     
   58   58  3992 Ivan Duran                SR Dobson             18:26.9  5:57     
   59   59  8540 Anthony Garcia            FR Liberty            18:31.5  5:58     
   60   60  8542 Carson Moore              SO Liberty            18:34.9  5:59     
   61   61  8806 Angel Campos              JR Westwood           18:36.3  6:00     
   62   62  8808 Yotuel Garcia Acosta      JR Westwood           18:37.9  6:00     
   63   63  8556 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla     SR Mesa               18:38.2  6:00     
   64   64  3988 Efrain Ayala              SR Dobson             18:41.5  6:01     
   65   65  8810 Jordi Lira-Gutierrez      SR Westwood           18:43.0  6:02     
   66   66  8684 David Merrill             JR O'Connor           18:50.2  6:04  t  
   67   67  3925 Josh Peterson             SR Boulder Creek      18:51.0  6:05     
   68   68  8571 Thomas Kim                FR Mountain Ridge     18:59.9  6:07  t  
   69   69  8708 Carter Giambri            SR Skyline            19:06.6  6:10  t  
   70   70  8555 Bryan Hernandez           SO Mesa               19:10.0  6:11     
   71   71  8683 Dylan Hodge               FR O'Connor           19:16.6  6:13  t  
   72   72  3960 Matthew De Koch           SR Chaparral          19:30.6  6:17     
   73   73  8558 Stephen Rapier            FR Mesa               19:33.9  6:18     
   74   74  3920 Gabe Gallo                SR Boulder Creek      19:35.7  6:19     
   75   75  8553 Evan Bosen                JR Mesa               19:41.4  6:21     
   76   76  8805 Jonatan Amastal           SR Westwood           19:49.9  6:23     
   77   77  8809 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     FR Westwood           19:50.0  6:24     
   78   78  3990 Rudy Cartagena            JR Dobson             19:50.5  6:24     
   79   79  8557 Nathan Stahle             SO Mesa               20:03.3  6:28     
   80   80  8552 Christian Almanza         SO Mesa               20:04.2  6:28     
   81   81  3987 Angel Ayala               SR Dobson             20:05.6  6:29     
   82   82  3989 Joey Bauer                SR Dobson             20:19.1  6:33     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Mountain View Mesa          (  16:33.3  1:22:46.5   0:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8587 Braden Rasmussen       SR   16:18.2 
  2      3   8584 Matthew Judd           JR   16:22.2 
  3      6   8586 Deshawn Malone         SR   16:31.0 
  4      7   8583 Zachary Frisch         SR   16:31.6 
  5     23   8585 Will Holland           JR   17:03.5 
  6   ( 33)  8582 Kevin Degroff          SO   17:15.7 
  7   ( 37)  8588 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     SO   17:26.2 
 
  2.    65  Pinnacle                    (  16:44.0  1:23:39.8   0:42.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8655 William Ryan-Johnson   SR   16:26.1 
  2      5   8652 Joey Fausel            SR   16:30.7 
  3      9   8654 Ryan Milano            SR   16:34.0 
  4     21   8651 Cooper Acosta          SR   17:00.2 
  5     26   8653 Nico Merickel          SR   17:08.8 
  6   ( 43)  8656 Caden Acosta           FR   17:39.0 
 
  3.   111  Mountain Ridge              (  16:57.0  1:24:45.0   1:40.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8572 Hunter Krasa           JR   16:07.8 
  2      8   8568 Gavin Allen            JR   16:32.9 
  3     10   8570 Austin Clayton         SO   16:34.8 
  4     45   8573 Jett Seguin            FR   17:40.9 
  5     47   8569 Dermot Broderick       JR   17:48.6 
  6   ( 50)  8574 Spencer Sherwood       SO   17:56.1 
  7   ( 68)  8571 Thomas Kim             FR   18:59.9 
 
  4.   117  Red Mountain                (  17:01.0  1:25:04.6   0:40.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8665 Broderick Bourgeois    SR   16:36.4 
  2     18   8671 Thomas Sewell          SO   16:55.0 
  3     25   8670 Max Rogers             SR   17:06.9 
  4     27   8666 Marquavias Brandenburg SO   17:09.2 
  5     36   8668 Elliot Vanderploeg     SR   17:17.1 
  6   ( 46)  8667 Joseph Hamilton        SO   17:42.8 
  7   ( 51)  8669 Daniel Kniss           JR   17:58.7 
 
  5.   133  Skyline                     (  17:07.9  1:25:39.4   0:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8706 Jacob Doest            JR   16:53.1 
  2     22   8709 Ethan Howard           SR   17:00.5 
  3     30   8707 Michael Fairbanks      SR   17:14.6 
  4     31   8711 Kaden Knopp            JR   17:14.6 
  5     35   8710 Tatum Jelleberg        JR   17:16.6 
  6   ( 40)  8712 Jaxon Mills            SO   17:31.8 
  7   ( 69)  8708 Carter Giambri         SR   19:06.6 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Sandra Day O'Connor         (  17:24.5  1:27:02.1   1:57.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   8682 Noah Fleming           FR   16:53.2 
  2     20   8686 Nicholas Srajer        SR   16:59.4 
  3     24   8681 Ian Espenship          JR   17:05.5 
  4     29   8685 Chaston Smith          JR   17:13.8 
  5     66   8684 David Merrill          JR   18:50.2 
  6   ( 71)  8683 Dylan Hodge            FR   19:16.6 
 
  7.   159  Liberty                     (  17:18.8  1:26:33.6   1:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8543 John Shinske           SO   16:39.4 
  2     13   8544 Dalton Sonnenberg      SR   16:44.5 
  3     42   8539 Landon Andersen        FR   17:38.1 
  4     44   8538 Christian Andersen     JR   17:40.3 
  5     48   8541 Matthew Michels        SO   17:51.3 
  6   ( 59)  8540 Anthony Garcia         FR   18:31.5 
  7   ( 60)  8542 Carson Moore           SO   18:34.9 
 
  8.   165  Boulder Creek               (  17:24.0  1:26:59.7   1:27.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3923 Alexander Service      SR   16:45.8 
  2     17   3921 Josh Judd              SO   16:53.3 
  3     39   3919 Adyn Avalos            FR   17:30.5 
  4     41   3924 Logan Szopinski        FR   17:36.8 
  5     54   3922 Dallin Lucas           SO   18:13.3 
  6   ( 67)  3925 Josh Peterson          SR   18:51.0 
  7   ( 74)  3920 Gabe Gallo             SR   19:35.7 
 
  9.   187  Chaparral                   (  17:30.3  1:27:31.5   1:12.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   3961 Monty Gibson           SO   16:56.2 
  2     32   3963 Brandon Jonas          FR   17:15.4 
  3     34   3964 Daniel Kwiatkowski     JR   17:15.9 
  4     49   3965 Mathew Miller          JR   17:55.5 
  5     53   3959 Konstantin Bargas      FR   18:08.5 
  6   ( 57)  3962 Caleb Ho               FR   18:23.1 
  7   ( 72)  3960 Matthew De Koch        SR   19:30.6 
 
 10.   282  Westwood                    (  18:20.7  1:31:43.5   1:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1     38   8811 Micah Rothenberger     JR   17:28.8 
  2     56   8807 Timothy Curly          JR   18:17.5 
  3     61   8806 Angel Campos           JR   18:36.3 
  4     62   8808 Yotuel Garcia Acosta   JR   18:37.9 
  5     65   8810 Jordi Lira-Gutierrez   SR   18:43.0 
  6   ( 76)  8805 Jonatan Amastal        SR   19:49.9 
  7   ( 77)  8809 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira  FR   19:50.0 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   283  Dobson                      (  18:29.5  1:32:27.2   2:37.8) 
========================================== 
  1     28   3993 Adam Honawa            SO   17:12.7 
  2     55   3991 Stephen Dilley         SR   18:15.6 
  3     58   3992 Ivan Duran             SR   18:26.9 
  4     64   3988 Efrain Ayala           SR   18:41.5 
  5     78   3990 Rudy Cartagena         JR   19:50.5 
  6   ( 81)  3987 Angel Ayala            SR   20:05.6 
  7   ( 82)  3989 Joey Bauer             SR   20:19.1 
 
 12.   333  Mesa                        (  19:01.9  1:35:09.5   1:35.4) 
========================================== 
  1     52   8554 Juan Carrasco          SO   18:06.0 
  2     63   8556 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla  SR   18:38.2 
  3     70   8555 Bryan Hernandez        SO   19:10.0 
  4     73   8558 Stephen Rapier         FR   19:33.9 
  5     75   8553 Evan Bosen             JR   19:41.4 
  6   ( 79)  8557 Nathan Stahle          SO   20:03.3 
  7   ( 80)  8552 Christian Almanza      SO   20:04.2 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3994 Hana Hall                 JR Flagstaff          17:44.0  5:43  t  
    2    2  3972 Emily Stutesman           SR Deer Valley        18:09.1  5:51  t  
    3    3  3932 Grace Tipton              SO Cactus Shadows     18:38.9  6:01  t  
    4    4  3931 Merit Thompson            SO Cactus Shadows     19:04.5  6:09  t  
    5    5  4000 Brianna White             JR Flagstaff          19:05.0  6:09  t  
    6    6  8724 Kristen Curtis            SR Sunrise Mountain   19:49.5  6:23  t  
    7    7  8517 Aliyah Balderrama         JR Ironwood           19:53.4  6:25  t  
    8    8  8728 Jordan Micheels           SR Sunrise Mountain   19:56.9  6:26  t  
    9    9  3941 Elli Lucas                SR Centennial         19:57.7  6:26  i  
   10   10  8716 Hannah Hagen              SR Sunnyslope         20:05.1  6:28  t  
   11   11  3995 Anna Harmon               JR Flagstaff          20:19.8  6:33  t  
   12   12  8730 Madison Skrip             SO Sunrise Mountain   20:19.9  6:33  t  
   13   13  3968 Kjersti Jenks             SR Deer Valley        20:26.1  6:35  t  
   14   14  3996 Breanna Biggambler        FR Flagstaff          20:30.3  6:36  t  
   15   15  8727 Tatum Jaeger              FR Sunrise Mountain   20:47.5  6:42  t  
   16   16  8726 Grace Deines              FR Sunrise Mountain   21:01.3  6:46  t  
   17   17  8725 Olivia Dalberg            SO Sunrise Mountain   21:03.7  6:47  t  
   18   18  3999 Grace Walker              SR Flagstaff          21:10.7  6:49  t  
   19   19  8520 Eliza Cuthbert            JR Ironwood           21:13.7  6:50  t  
   20   20  8790 Cynthenie Tai             SR Washington         21:15.5  6:51  t  
   21   21  8729 Haley Prey                SO Sunrise Mountain   21:25.6  6:54  t  
   22       3880 Sarae Morales             JR Apollo             21:30.2  6:56  i  
   23   22  3927 Georgina Kartsonis        JR Cactus Shadows     21:34.7  6:57  t  
   24   23  3998 Olivia Schepper           JR Flagstaff          21:35.7  6:58  t  
   25   24  3997 Sayti Plank               JR Flagstaff          21:51.1  7:02  t  
   26   25  8506 Jennifer Herrera          JR Independence       22:07.3  7:08     
   27   26  8519 Evelyn Brito              SR Ironwood           22:13.5  7:10  t  
   28   27  3969 Megan Kuczora             SO Deer Valley        22:15.0  7:10  t  
   29   28  3926 Olivia Cordes             JR Cactus Shadows     22:17.2  7:11  t  
   30   29  8507 Kaitlynn Millard          SR Independence       22:32.7  7:16     
   31   30  8523 Catalina Soto             JR Ironwood           22:36.1  7:17  t  
   32   31  3929 Alicia Frampton           JR Cactus Shadows     22:38.5  7:18  t  
   33   32  8521 Perla Mendez              SR Ironwood           22:53.9  7:23  t  
   34   33  8813 Olivia De La Torre        JR Willow Canyon      23:00.2  7:25     
   35   34  3966 Camilla Alcantar          SO Deer Valley        23:10.4  7:28  t  
   36   35  3971 Morgan McKinney           FR Deer Valley        23:14.7  7:29  t  
   37   36  3930 Ashley Shirley            SR Cactus Shadows     23:24.2  7:32  t  
   38   37  8789 Amanda Spence             SR Washington         23:25.6  7:33  t  
   39   38  8788 Crystal Osborne           JR Washington         23:26.9  7:33  t  
   40   39  3928 Isabella Koklys           SO Cactus Shadows     23:28.5  7:34  t  
   41   40  8717 Elena Scaccia             SR Sunnyslope         23:32.0  7:35  t  
   42   41  3943 Maria Rivera-Mendez       SR Centennial         23:35.9  7:36     
   43       3904 Johanna McCombs           SR Barry Goldwater    23:35.9  7:36     
   44   42  8714 Emma Friese               SR Sunnyslope         23:38.3  7:37  t  
   45   43  8814 Kaitlynne Erickson        JR Willow Canyon      23:41.5  7:38     
   46       8691 Diana Jacobs              FR Sierra Linda       23:50.6  7:41     
   47       3879 Mary Gallegos             SO Apollo             23:59.0  7:44     
   48   44  8785 Razan Abdalla             SR Washington         24:00.0  7:44  t  
   49       3903 Kylie Anderson            SR Barry Goldwater    24:03.5  7:45     
   50   45  8786 Laurina Chavez            SO Washington         24:06.8  7:46  t  
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  8817 Alyssa Robichaud          FR Willow Canyon      24:09.9  7:47     
   52   47  8504 Marcela Barrio            SO Independence       24:12.4  7:48     
   53   48  8480 Michelle Martinez         SO Glendale           24:22.4  7:51     
   54       8690 Edith Enriquez            SR Sierra Linda       24:29.6  7:53     
   55   49  8518 Taylor Elam               SO Ironwood           24:31.0  7:54  t  
   56   50  8522 London Price              FR Ironwood           24:34.1  7:55  t  
   57       3877 Ti'zhona Bundy            FR Apollo             24:34.1  7:55     
   58   51  3970 Jasmine Larson            JR Deer Valley        24:44.8  7:58  t  
   59   52  8476 Jasmin Aviles Mena        SO Glendale           24:45.6  7:59     
   60   53  8479 Stephany Iza Figueroa     JR Glendale           24:49.6  8:00     
   61   54  8787 Kristina Finley           JR Washington         24:52.7  8:01  t  
   62   55  3940 Jaycee Burgess            JR Centennial         25:07.1  8:06     
   63   56  3942 Gianna Montiel            JR Centennial         25:14.8  8:08     
   64   57  8818 Isabella Serratos         FR Willow Canyon      25:16.5  8:09     
   65   58  8503 Patricia Avilez           JR Independence       25:18.6  8:09     
   66   59  8715 Zoe Friese                SR Sunnyslope         25:20.6  8:10  t  
   67   60  8477 Grace Berthaud            JR Glendale           25:42.5  8:17     
   68   61  8816 Lily Harris               SR Willow Canyon      25:45.0  8:18     
   69   62  8713 Aspen Burbank             SR Sunnyslope         25:49.3  8:19  t  
   70       3881 Natalie Rosa              FR Apollo             25:50.4  8:20     
   71       8689 Perla Cruz-Quiroga        SR Sierra Linda       26:02.8  8:23     
   72   63  8508 Maria Munoz               SR Independence       26:03.7  8:24     
   73   64  8812 Talisha Barton            SO Willow Canyon      26:13.8  8:27     
   74   65  8815 Abby Gjovik               FR Willow Canyon      26:31.1  8:33     
   75   66  3944 Serena Spacht             FR Centennial         26:35.0  8:34     
   76   67  8478 Tara Shantley             JR Glendale           26:55.3  8:40     
   77       8687 Angela Acosta             JR Sierra Linda       30:04.0  9:41     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    49  Flagstaff                   (  19:46.0  1:38:49.8   3:26.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3994 Hana Hall              JR   17:44.0 
  2      5   4000 Brianna White          JR   19:05.0 
  3     11   3995 Anna Harmon            JR   20:19.8 
  4     14   3996 Breanna Biggambler     FR   20:30.3 
  5     18   3999 Grace Walker           SR   21:10.7 
  6   ( 23)  3998 Olivia Schepper        JR   21:35.7 
  7   ( 24)  3997 Sayti Plank            JR   21:51.1 
 
  2.    57  Sunrise Mountain            (  20:23.1  1:41:55.1   1:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8724 Kristen Curtis         SR   19:49.5 
  2      8   8728 Jordan Micheels        SR   19:56.9 
  3     12   8730 Madison Skrip          SO   20:19.9 
  4     15   8727 Tatum Jaeger           FR   20:47.5 
  5     16   8726 Grace Deines           FR   21:01.3 
  6   ( 17)  8725 Olivia Dalberg         SO   21:03.7 
  7   ( 21)  8729 Haley Prey             SO   21:25.6 
 
  3.    88  Cactus Shadows              (  20:50.8  1:44:13.8   3:59.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3932 Grace Tipton           SO   18:38.9 
  2      4   3931 Merit Thompson         SO   19:04.5 
  3     22   3927 Georgina Kartsonis     JR   21:34.7 
  4     28   3926 Olivia Cordes          JR   22:17.2 
  5     31   3929 Alicia Frampton        JR   22:38.5 
  6   ( 36)  3930 Ashley Shirley         SR   23:24.2 
  7   ( 39)  3928 Isabella Koklys        SO   23:28.5 
 
  4.   111  Deer Valley                 (  21:27.1  1:47:15.3   5:05.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3972 Emily Stutesman        SR   18:09.1 
  2     13   3968 Kjersti Jenks          SR   20:26.1 
  3     27   3969 Megan Kuczora          SO   22:15.0 
  4     34   3966 Camilla Alcantar       SO   23:10.4 
  5     35   3971 Morgan McKinney        FR   23:14.7 
  6   ( 51)  3970 Jasmine Larson         JR   24:44.8 
 
  5.   114  Ironwood                    (  21:46.2  1:48:50.6   3:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8517 Aliyah Balderrama      JR   19:53.4 
  2     19   8520 Eliza Cuthbert         JR   21:13.7 
  3     26   8519 Evelyn Brito           SR   22:13.5 
  4     30   8523 Catalina Soto          JR   22:36.1 
  5     32   8521 Perla Mendez           SR   22:53.9 
  6   ( 49)  8518 Taylor Elam            SO   24:31.0 
  7   ( 50)  8522 London Price           FR   24:34.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
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           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   184  Washington                  (  23:15.0  1:56:14.8   2:51.3) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8790 Cynthenie Tai          SR   21:15.5 
  2     37   8789 Amanda Spence          SR   23:25.6 
  3     38   8788 Crystal Osborne        JR   23:26.9 
  4     44   8785 Razan Abdalla          SR   24:00.0 
  5     45   8786 Laurina Chavez         SO   24:06.8 
  6   ( 54)  8787 Kristina Finley        JR   24:52.7 
 
  7.   213  Sunnyslope                  (  23:41.1  1:58:25.3   5:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   8716 Hannah Hagen           SR   20:05.1 
  2     40   8717 Elena Scaccia          SR   23:32.0 
  3     42   8714 Emma Friese            SR   23:38.3 
  4     59   8715 Zoe Friese             SR   25:20.6 
  5     62   8713 Aspen Burbank          SR   25:49.3 
 
  8.   222  Independence                (  24:03.0  2:00:14.7   3:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1     25   8506 Jennifer Herrera       JR   22:07.3 
  2     29   8507 Kaitlynn Millard       SR   22:32.7 
  3     47   8504 Marcela Barrio         SO   24:12.4 
  4     58   8503 Patricia Avilez        JR   25:18.6 
  5     63   8508 Maria Munoz            SR   26:03.7 
 
  9.   227  Centennial                  (  24:06.1  2:00:30.5   6:37.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3941 Elli Lucas             SR   19:57.7 
  2     41   3943 Maria Rivera-Mendez    SR   23:35.9 
  3     55   3940 Jaycee Burgess         JR   25:07.1 
  4     56   3942 Gianna Montiel         JR   25:14.8 
  5     66   3944 Serena Spacht          FR   26:35.0 
 
 10.   240  Willow Canyon               (  24:22.7  2:01:53.1   2:44.8) 
========================================== 
  1     33   8813 Olivia De La Torre     JR   23:00.2 
  2     43   8814 Kaitlynne Erickson     JR   23:41.5 
  3     46   8817 Alyssa Robichaud       FR   24:09.9 
  4     57   8818 Isabella Serratos      FR   25:16.5 
  5     61   8816 Lily Harris            SR   25:45.0 
  6   ( 64)  8812 Talisha Barton         SO   26:13.8 
  7   ( 65)  8815 Abby Gjovik            FR   26:31.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   280  Glendale                    (  25:19.1  2:06:35.4   2:32.9) 
========================================== 
  1     48   8480 Michelle Martinez      SO   24:22.4 
  2     52   8476 Jasmin Aviles Mena     SO   24:45.6 
  3     53   8479 Stephany Iza Figueroa  JR   24:49.6 
  4     60   8477 Grace Berthaud         JR   25:42.5 
  5     67   8478 Tara Shantley          JR   26:55.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Apollo                      
          3880 Sarae Morales JR,  3879 Mary Gallegos SO,  3877 Ti'zhona Bundy FR,  3881 
Natalie Rosa FR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          3904 Johanna McCombs SR,  3903 Kylie Anderson SR 
 
Sierra Linda                
          8691 Diana Jacobs FR,  8690 Edith Enriquez SR,  8689 Perla Cruz-Quiroga SR,  
8687 Angela Acosta JR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8735 Braedon Palmer            JR Sunrise Mountain   15:48.4  5:06  t  
    2    2  3974 Randy Espinoza            SO Deer Valley        16:08.3  5:12  t  
    3    3  8473 Riley Human               JR Flagstaff          16:09.0  5:12  t  
    4    4  3949 Zemar Willis              SR Centennial         16:22.2  5:17  t  
    5    5  3888 Saul Valdez               SR Apollo             16:22.8  5:17  t  
    6    6  8734 Justin Pace               SO Sunrise Mountain   16:27.5  5:18  t  
    7    7  8510 Benjamin Adames           SR Independence       16:30.5  5:19  t  
    8    8  3945 Alexander Coyle           JR Centennial         16:34.0  5:20  t  
    9    9  8475 Nate Milton               SR Flagstaff          16:38.3  5:22  t  
   10   10  8737 Miles Thomas              JR Sunrise Mountain   16:43.0  5:23  t  
   11   11  8471 Gabrial Harju             JR Flagstaff          16:43.1  5:23  t  
   12   12  8513 Jewlian Martinez          JR Independence       16:45.9  5:24  t  
   13   13  3934 Jacob Geiselhofer         SR Cactus Shadows     16:46.6  5:24  t  
   14   14  3938 Jack Magtibay             SR Cactus Shadows     16:46.6  5:24  t  
   15   15  8822 Chaz Miller               FR Willow Canyon      16:49.1  5:25  i  
   16   16  8472 Ryan Hatch                FR Flagstaff          16:53.9  5:27  t  
   17   17  8470 Alan Hagerman             SR Flagstaff          16:55.8  5:27  t  
   18   18  3973 Jake Bruch                SO Deer Valley        16:58.5  5:28  t  
   19   19  8474 Zac Joyce                 JR Flagstaff          16:59.7  5:29  t  
   20   20  8795 Muhoza Nbimubera          SR Washington         17:06.5  5:31  i  
   21   21  3907 John Jacklin              SR Barry Goldwater    17:07.3  5:31  i  
   22   22  8528 Emilio Medina             SO Ironwood           17:10.2  5:32  i  
   23   23  3937 Luke MacGowan             SR Cactus Shadows     17:10.7  5:32  t  
   24   24  8736 Jesse Stone               JR Sunrise Mountain   17:11.7  5:33  t  
   25   25  8694 Raul Hernandez            SR Sierra Linda       17:13.2  5:33  i  
   26   26  8733 Tanner Lattie             SR Sunrise Mountain   17:36.1  5:40  t  
   27   27  3933 Aidyn Elliott             FR Cactus Shadows     17:36.7  5:41  t  
   28   28  8819 John Grant                SO Willow Canyon      17:38.1  5:41     
   29   29  3939 Caleb Villegas            FR Cactus Shadows     17:47.6  5:44  t  
   30   30  8516 George Munoz              JR Independence       17:51.5  5:45  t  
   31   31  8731 Reid Gunnels              SO Sunrise Mountain   18:00.9  5:48  t  
   32   32  3951 Samuel Young              JR Centennial         18:02.8  5:49  t  
   33   33  8514 Miguel Martinez           JR Independence       18:03.8  5:49  t  
   34   34  8469 Trey Ben                  SO Flagstaff          18:04.1  5:49  t  
   35   35  3950 Connor Ybarra             SO Centennial         18:05.6  5:50  t  
   36   36  8511 Justin Corona             SR Independence       18:13.4  5:52  t  
   37   37  3976 Matthew Kuczora           SO Deer Valley        18:13.5  5:52  t  
   38   38  3885 Jose Navarro Gutierrez    JR Apollo             18:14.1  5:53  t  
   39   39  3886 David Ordaz Perez         SR Apollo             18:18.0  5:54  t  
   40   40  3936 Carter Homan              SR Cactus Shadows     18:22.0  5:55  t  
   41   41  3977 Xavier Rodriguez          JR Deer Valley        18:24.2  5:56  t  
   42   42  8515 Wayne McColgan            SR Independence       18:30.0  5:58  t  
   43   43  8722 Johnny Lemke              SO Sunnyslope         18:31.6  5:58     
   44   44  8526 Joseph Dillon             JR Ironwood           18:33.6  5:59     
   45   45  8695 Abdiel Mata               SR Sierra Linda       18:34.0  5:59     
   46   46  8524 Kevin Alarcon             SO Ironwood           18:34.5  5:59     
   47   47  8512 Aviles Luis               SR Independence       18:35.4  5:59  t  
   48   48  8530 Aidan Thompson            FR Ironwood           18:37.7  6:00     
   49   49  8485 Eric Lopez                SO Glendale           18:44.4  6:02     
   50   50  8525 Christian Ayala           SO Ironwood           18:47.9  6:04     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  3935 Thomas Hebert             JR Cactus Shadows     18:51.3  6:05  t  
   52   52  8792 Mustafa Chahin            SR Washington         18:52.9  6:05     
   53   53  8527 Ty Marble                 JR Ironwood           18:53.4  6:05     
   54   54  3883 Ufo Bilal                 JR Apollo             19:03.2  6:08  t  
   55   55  8487 Francisco Reyes           JR Glendale           19:07.3  6:10     
   56   56  3979 Brandon Valdez            SO Deer Valley        19:07.4  6:10  t  
   57   57  3910 Kenny Neil                JR Barry Goldwater    19:08.3  6:10     
   58   58  8821 Tyler Hernandez           FR Willow Canyon      19:08.4  6:10     
   59   59  8732 Chaz Koronich             SO Sunrise Mountain   19:17.0  6:13  t  
   60   60  3948 Ryan Soffer               SR Centennial         19:17.8  6:13  t  
   61   61  3946 Alex Magnuson             FR Centennial         19:18.2  6:13  t  
   62   62  8825 Anthony Wheatley          FR Willow Canyon      19:20.4  6:14     
   63   63  8824 Kelvin Patrick            SR Willow Canyon      19:24.3  6:15     
   64   64  8719 Brody Erfle               SR Sunnyslope         19:25.4  6:16     
   65   65  8820 Bryce Hanson              FR Willow Canyon      19:26.2  6:16     
   66   66  8529 Austin Osborn             SR Ironwood           19:32.9  6:18     
   67   67  8482 Brayan Aparicio           JR Glendale           19:43.9  6:22     
   68   68  8486 Manuel Navarro            SR Glendale           19:55.3  6:25     
   69   69  3909 Antonio Lovelace          SR Barry Goldwater    20:02.9  6:28     
   70   70  3887 Daniel Pickens            SR Apollo             20:03.8  6:28  t  
   71   71  3975 Luke Heard                FR Deer Valley        20:07.5  6:29  t  
   72   72  8718 Daniel Drotzmann          JR Sunnyslope         20:07.7  6:29     
   73   73  3908 Adrian Lopez Cervantes    FR Barry Goldwater    20:20.6  6:33     
   74   74  8797 Joel Zurita               FR Washington         20:24.7  6:35     
   75   75  8483 Samuel Padron             JR Glendale           20:24.7  6:35     
   76   76  8697 Ayden Trevino             SO Sierra Linda       20:29.6  6:36     
   77   77  8693 Ishmael Delgado           SR Sierra Linda       20:29.7  6:36     
   78   78  8793 Christian Lerma Avilez    FR Washington         20:30.3  6:36     
   79   79  3978 Johnathan Christopher     SR Deer Valley        20:40.8  6:40  t  
   80   80  8484 Jesus Garcia              JR Glendale           20:44.8  6:41     
   81   81  8823 Brandon McAuliffe         SR Willow Canyon      20:50.7  6:43     
   82   82  3905 Misael Colon Torres       SR Barry Goldwater    20:54.1  6:44     
   83   83  3947 Juan Sevilla              JR Centennial         20:57.4  6:45  t  
   84   84  8723 Joshua Szeto              JR Sunnyslope         21:00.8  6:46     
   85   85  3911 Abel Zambrano Ortega      SO Barry Goldwater    21:14.3  6:51     
   86   86  8488 Jose Rios                 JR Glendale           21:20.3  6:53     
   87   87  8794 Eddy Marquez              FR Washington         21:27.4  6:55     
   88   88  8720 Colin Erfle               FR Sunnyslope         21:28.5  6:55     
   89   89  3882 Jared Barnes              JR Apollo             21:35.3  6:57  t  
   90   90  8796 Brian Chirqirin           JR Washington         21:37.5  6:58     
   91   91  8791 Rikki Bandera             FR Washington         21:43.5  7:00     
   92   92  3884 Ivan Gonzalez             SO Apollo             21:56.4  7:04  t  
   93   93  8692 Jared Castro              JR Sierra Linda       22:12.7  7:09     
   94   94  8698 Lareal Wilson             SR Sierra Linda       22:13.0  7:10     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    56  Flagstaff                   (  16:40.1  1:23:20.1   0:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8473 Riley Human            JR   16:09.0 
  2      9   8475 Nate Milton            SR   16:38.3 
  3     11   8471 Gabrial Harju          JR   16:43.1 
  4     16   8472 Ryan Hatch             FR   16:53.9 
  5     17   8470 Alan Hagerman          SR   16:55.8 
  6   ( 19)  8474 Zac Joyce              JR   16:59.7 
  7   ( 34)  8469 Trey Ben               SO   18:04.1 
 
  2.    67  Sunrise Mountain            (  16:45.4  1:23:46.7   1:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8735 Braedon Palmer         JR   15:48.4 
  2      6   8734 Justin Pace            SO   16:27.5 
  3     10   8737 Miles Thomas           JR   16:43.0 
  4     24   8736 Jesse Stone            JR   17:11.7 
  5     26   8733 Tanner Lattie          SR   17:36.1 
  6   ( 31)  8731 Reid Gunnels           SO   18:00.9 
  7   ( 59)  8732 Chaz Koronich          SO   19:17.0 
 
  3.   106  Cactus Shadows              (  17:13.7  1:26:08.2   1:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3934 Jacob Geiselhofer      SR   16:46.6 
  2     14   3938 Jack Magtibay          SR   16:46.6 
  3     23   3937 Luke MacGowan          SR   17:10.7 
  4     27   3933 Aidyn Elliott          FR   17:36.7 
  5     29   3939 Caleb Villegas         FR   17:47.6 
  6   ( 40)  3936 Carter Homan           SR   18:22.0 
  7   ( 51)  3935 Thomas Hebert          JR   18:51.3 
 
  4.   118  Independence                (  17:29.1  1:27:25.1   1:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8510 Benjamin Adames        SR   16:30.5 
  2     12   8513 Jewlian Martinez       JR   16:45.9 
  3     30   8516 George Munoz           JR   17:51.5 
  4     33   8514 Miguel Martinez        JR   18:03.8 
  5     36   8511 Justin Corona          SR   18:13.4 
  6   ( 42)  8515 Wayne McColgan         SR   18:30.0 
  7   ( 47)  8512 Aviles Luis            SR   18:35.4 
 
  5.   139  Centennial                  (  17:40.5  1:28:22.4   2:55.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3949 Zemar Willis           SR   16:22.2 
  2      8   3945 Alexander Coyle        JR   16:34.0 
  3     32   3951 Samuel Young           JR   18:02.8 
  4     35   3950 Connor Ybarra          SO   18:05.6 
  5     60   3948 Ryan Soffer            SR   19:17.8 
  6   ( 61)  3946 Alex Magnuson          FR   19:18.2 
  7   ( 83)  3947 Juan Sevilla           JR   20:57.4 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   154  Deer Valley                 (  17:46.4  1:28:51.9   2:59.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3974 Randy Espinoza         SO   16:08.3 
  2     18   3973 Jake Bruch             SO   16:58.5 
  3     37   3976 Matthew Kuczora        SO   18:13.5 
  4     41   3977 Xavier Rodriguez       JR   18:24.2 
  5     56   3979 Brandon Valdez         SO   19:07.4 
  6   ( 71)  3975 Luke Heard             FR   20:07.5 
  7   ( 79)  3978 Johnathan Christopher  SR   20:40.8 
 
  7.   206  Apollo                      (  18:24.4  1:32:01.9   3:41.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   3888 Saul Valdez            SR   16:22.8 
  2     38   3885 Jose Navarro Gutierrez JR   18:14.1 
  3     39   3886 David Ordaz Perez      SR   18:18.0 
  4     54   3883 Ufo Bilal              JR   19:03.2 
  5     70   3887 Daniel Pickens         SR   20:03.8 
  6   ( 89)  3882 Jared Barnes           JR   21:35.3 
  7   ( 92)  3884 Ivan Gonzalez          SO   21:56.4 
 
  8.   210  Ironwood                    (  18:20.8  1:31:43.9   1:37.7) 
========================================== 
  1     22   8528 Emilio Medina          SO   17:10.2 
  2     44   8526 Joseph Dillon          JR   18:33.6 
  3     46   8524 Kevin Alarcon          SO   18:34.5 
  4     48   8530 Aidan Thompson         FR   18:37.7 
  5     50   8525 Christian Ayala        SO   18:47.9 
  6   ( 53)  8527 Ty Marble              JR   18:53.4 
  7   ( 66)  8529 Austin Osborn          SR   19:32.9 
 
  9.   226  Willow Canyon               (  18:28.1  1:32:20.3   2:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8822 Chaz Miller            FR   16:49.1 
  2     28   8819 John Grant             SO   17:38.1 
  3     58   8821 Tyler Hernandez        FR   19:08.4 
  4     62   8825 Anthony Wheatley       FR   19:20.4 
  5     63   8824 Kelvin Patrick         SR   19:24.3 
  6   ( 65)  8820 Bryce Hanson           FR   19:26.2 
  7   ( 81)  8823 Brandon McAuliffe      SR   20:50.7 
 
 10.   302  Barry Goldwater             (  19:30.7  1:37:33.2   3:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   3907 John Jacklin           SR   17:07.3 
  2     57   3910 Kenny Neil             JR   19:08.3 
  3     69   3909 Antonio Lovelace       SR   20:02.9 
  4     73   3908 Adrian Lopez Cervantes FR   20:20.6 
  5     82   3905 Misael Colon Torres    SR   20:54.1 
  6   ( 85)  3911 Abel Zambrano Ortega   SO   21:14.3 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   311  Washington                  (  19:40.4  1:38:21.8   4:20.9) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8795 Muhoza Nbimubera       SR   17:06.5 
  2     52   8792 Mustafa Chahin         SR   18:52.9 
  3     74   8797 Joel Zurita            FR   20:24.7 
  4     78   8793 Christian Lerma Avilez FR   20:30.3 
  5     87   8794 Eddy Marquez           FR   21:27.4 
  6   ( 90)  8796 Brian Chirqirin        JR   21:37.5 
  7   ( 91)  8791 Rikki Bandera          FR   21:43.5 
 
 12.   314  Glendale                    (  19:35.2  1:37:55.6   1:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1     49   8485 Eric Lopez             SO   18:44.4 
  2     55   8487 Francisco Reyes        JR   19:07.3 
  3     67   8482 Brayan Aparicio        JR   19:43.9 
  4     68   8486 Manuel Navarro         SR   19:55.3 
  5     75   8483 Samuel Padron          JR   20:24.7 
  6   ( 80)  8484 Jesus Garcia           JR   20:44.8 
  7   ( 86)  8488 Jose Rios              JR   21:20.3 
 
 13.   316  Sierra Linda                (  19:47.9  1:38:59.2   4:59.5) 
========================================== 
  1     25   8694 Raul Hernandez         SR   17:13.2 
  2     45   8695 Abdiel Mata            SR   18:34.0 
  3     76   8697 Ayden Trevino          SO   20:29.6 
  4     77   8693 Ishmael Delgado        SR   20:29.7 
  5     93   8692 Jared Castro           JR   22:12.7 
  6   ( 94)  8698 Lareal Wilson          SR   22:13.0 
 
 14.   351  Sunnyslope                  (  20:06.8  1:40:34.0   2:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1     43   8722 Johnny Lemke           SO   18:31.6 
  2     64   8719 Brody Erfle            SR   19:25.4 
  3     72   8718 Daniel Drotzmann       JR   20:07.7 
  4     84   8723 Joshua Szeto           JR   21:00.8 
  5     88   8720 Colin Erfle            FR   21:28.5 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8762 Nyah Rivera               SR Valley Lutheran    20:16.1  6:32  t  
    2    2  8606 Emily Greenberg           SR Northwest Chrstn   20:25.4  6:35  i  
    3    3  8589 Juliana Baltram           SR North Phoenix      20:38.6  6:39  t  
    4    4  8489 Audrey Beermann           JR Glendale Prep      20:54.3  6:44  t  
    5    5  8495 Taryn Wilson              SR Glendale Prep      21:10.4  6:49  t  
    6    6  8773 Isabella Boyle            SR Veritas Prep       21:24.5  6:54  t  
    7    7  8761 Alani Rivera              SR Valley Lutheran    21:24.5  6:54  t  
    8    8  8763 Savannah Rivera           SR Valley Lutheran    21:27.2  6:55  t  
    9       8637 Claire Linos              SO Phoenix Country    21:51.6  7:03  i  
   10       8749 Vanessa McCloud           SO Trivium Prep       22:08.4  7:08  i  
   11    9  8494 Maddie Forman             SO Glendale Prep      22:20.3  7:12  t  
   12   10  8604 Emma Buzzbee              FR Northwest Chrstn   22:49.9  7:21  i  
   13   11  8593 Sabrina Kloft             SR North Phoenix      22:59.5  7:25  t  
   14   12  8758 Alexandra Comus           FR Valley Lutheran    23:05.9  7:27  t  
   15   13  8772 Meghan Barney             SR Veritas Prep       23:16.1  7:30  t  
   16       8618 Aleesha Begaye            JR Parker             23:23.0  7:32  i  
   17       3867 Meaghan D'Arcy            SO Anthem Prep        23:35.8  7:36  i  
   18       3866 Mary Carroll              JR Anthem Prep        23:45.2  7:39  i  
   19   14  3892 Abbey Mueller             SO Arizona Lutheran   23:56.1  7:43  i  
   20       3868 Sydney Garrido            FR Anthem Prep        24:24.1  7:52  i  
   21   15  8739 Jahday Munoz              JR Tonopah Valley     24:24.8  7:52  i  
   22   16  8590 Alina Boorse              SO North Phoenix      24:24.9  7:52  t  
   23   17  3891 Jewel MacPherson          SO Arizona Lutheran   24:33.5  7:55  i  
   24   18  8742 Alexis Saldana            SR Tonopah Valley     24:34.7  7:55  i  
   25   19  8760 Jessica Mangels           SO Valley Lutheran    24:37.8  7:56  t  
   26   20  8775 Olivia Radack             FR Veritas Prep       24:38.3  7:56  t  
   27   21  3893 Emily Mullins             SO Arizona Lutheran   24:43.1  7:58     
   28   22  8777 Sophia Will               FR Veritas Prep       24:59.4  8:03  t  
   29   23  8591 Alana Curtis              JR North Phoenix      25:05.9  8:05  t  
   30   24  8595 Cora Moore                SO North Phoenix      25:48.9  8:19  t  
   31       3869 Kendall Mays              SO Anthem Prep        25:49.0  8:19     
   32   25  8594 Dagny McCrory             FR North Phoenix      26:04.9  8:24  t  
   33   26  8491 Marin Clark               SO Glendale Prep      26:27.7  8:31  t  
   34   27  8610 Emily Poarch              SR Northwest Chrstn   26:29.6  8:32     
   35       8636 Chloe Lipitz              FR Phoenix Country    26:43.9  8:37     
   36   28  8609 Hannah Lewis              JR Northwest Chrstn   26:47.3  8:38     
   37   29  8740 Morgan Pierce-Tallent     SR Tonopah Valley     26:55.7  8:41     
   38   30  8490 Anna Bennett              FR Glendale Prep      27:13.0  8:46  t  
   39       8619 Alanah Gillespie          SR Parker             27:20.9  8:49     
   40   31  8776 Isabella Smith            FR Veritas Prep       27:21.6  8:49  t  
   41   32  8607 Rachel Cooning            SO Northwest Chrstn   27:25.9  8:50     
   42   33  8759 Amanda Hash               JR Valley Lutheran    27:40.4  8:55  t  
   43   34  3890 Hannah Hartzell           SO Arizona Lutheran   27:42.7  8:56     
   44   35  3889 Berlinda Ben              SO Arizona Lutheran   28:14.6  9:06     
   45       8638 Grace Saltonstall         SR Phoenix Country    28:20.8  9:08     
   46       8750 Amanda Murphy             SO Trivium Prep       28:34.9  9:12     
   47       8560 Ellie Ranieri             JR Mingus Mtn.        28:58.9  9:20     
   48   36  3895 Alexis Whitesinger        SR Arizona Lutheran   29:25.4  9:29     
   49       8628 Enrietta Kamara           FR Phoenix Chrstn     29:40.2  9:33     
   50   37  8608 Sylvia Johnson            SO Northwest Chrstn   29:42.2  9:34     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Rose Mofford 
                      Hosted by Glendale High School 
           Rose Mofford Sports Complex, Phoenix, AZ - 11/01/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  8605 Ashley Dennis             SR Northwest Chrstn   30:17.0  9:45     
   52   39  8741 Evelyn Rosales            JR Tonopah Valley     31:04.5 10:01     
   53       8629 Malia Towne               FR Phoenix Chrstn     31:09.6 10:02     
   54   40  8492 Abby Krueger              FR Glendale Prep      31:28.8 10:08  t  
   55   41  3894 Allyana Rautenberg        JR Arizona Lutheran   31:33.0 10:10     
   56   42  8738 Emiko Martin              FR Tonopah Valley     31:57.4 10:18     
   57       8620 Yasmine Robledo           JR Parker             32:37.3 10:30     
   58   43  8493 Ava Kowalski              FR Glendale Prep      33:14.1 10:42  t  
   59   44  8764 Grace Smith               JR Valley Lutheran    33:22.5 10:45  t  
   60   45  8743 Aileen Torres             JR Tonopah Valley     34:17.4 11:03     
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    47  Valley Lutheran             (  22:10.3  1:50:51.5   4:21.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8762 Nyah Rivera            SR   20:16.1 
  2      7   8761 Alani Rivera           SR   21:24.5 
  3      8   8763 Savannah Rivera        SR   21:27.2 
  4     12   8758 Alexandra Comus        FR   23:05.9 
  5     19   8760 Jessica Mangels        SO   24:37.8 
  6   ( 33)  8759 Amanda Hash            JR   27:40.4 
  7   ( 44)  8764 Grace Smith            JR   33:22.5 
 
  2.    74  Glendale Preparatory        (  23:37.2  1:58:05.7   6:18.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8489 Audrey Beermann        JR   20:54.3 
  2      5   8495 Taryn Wilson           SR   21:10.4 
  3      9   8494 Maddie Forman          SO   22:20.3 
  4     26   8491 Marin Clark            SO   26:27.7 
  5     30   8490 Anna Bennett           FR   27:13.0 
  6   ( 40)  8492 Abby Krueger           FR   31:28.8 
  7   ( 43)  8493 Ava Kowalski           FR   33:14.1 
 
  3.    77  North Phoenix Prep          (  23:47.6  1:58:57.8   5:10.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8589 Juliana Baltram        SR   20:38.6 
  2     11   8593 Sabrina Kloft          SR   22:59.5 
  3     16   8590 Alina Boorse           SO   24:24.9 
  4     23   8591 Alana Curtis           JR   25:05.9 
  5     24   8595 Cora Moore             SO   25:48.9 
  6   ( 25)  8594 Dagny McCrory          FR   26:04.9 
 
  4.    92  Veritas Preparatory         (  24:20.0  2:01:39.9   5:57.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8773 Isabella Boyle         SR   21:24.5 
  2     13   8772 Meghan Barney          SR   23:16.1 
  3     20   8775 Olivia Radack          FR   24:38.3 
  4     22   8777 Sophia Will            FR   24:59.4 
  5     31   8776 Isabella Smith         FR   27:21.6 
 
  5.    99  Northwest Christian         (  24:47.7  2:03:58.1   7:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8606 Emily Greenberg        SR   20:25.4 
  2     10   8604 Emma Buzzbee           FR   22:49.9 
  3     27   8610 Emily Poarch           SR   26:29.6 
  4     28   8609 Hannah Lewis           JR   26:47.3 
  5     32   8607 Rachel Cooning         SO   27:25.9 
  6   ( 37)  8608 Sylvia Johnson         SO   29:42.2 
  7   ( 38)  8605 Ashley Dennis          SR   30:17.0 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   121  Arizona Lutheran            (  25:50.0  2:09:10.0   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3892 Abbey Mueller          SO   23:56.1 
  2     17   3891 Jewel MacPherson       SO   24:33.5 
  3     21   3893 Emily Mullins          SO   24:43.1 
  4     34   3890 Hannah Hartzell        SO   27:42.7 
  5     35   3889 Berlinda Ben           SO   28:14.6 
  6   ( 36)  3895 Alexis Whitesinger     SR   29:25.4 
  7   ( 41)  3894 Allyana Rautenberg     JR   31:33.0 
 
  7.   143  Tonopah Valley              (  27:47.5  2:18:57.1   7:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8739 Jahday Munoz           JR   24:24.8 
  2     18   8742 Alexis Saldana         SR   24:34.7 
  3     29   8740 Morgan Pierce-Tallent  SR   26:55.7 
  4     39   8741 Evelyn Rosales         JR   31:04.5 
  5     42   8738 Emiko Martin           FR   31:57.4 
  6   ( 45)  8743 Aileen Torres          JR   34:17.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Phoenix Country Day         
          8637 Claire Linos SO,  8636 Chloe Lipitz FR,  8638 Grace Saltonstall SR 
 
Trivium Preparatory         
          8749 Vanessa McCloud SO,  8750 Amanda Murphy SO 
 
Parker                      
          8618 Aleesha Begaye JR,  8619 Alanah Gillespie SR,  8620 Yasmine Robledo JR 
 
Anthem Prep                 
          3867 Meaghan D'Arcy SO,  3866 Mary Carroll JR,  3868 Sydney Garrido FR,  3869 
Kendall Mays SO 
 
Mingus Mtn.                 
          8560 Ellie Ranieri JR 
 
Phoenix Christian           
          8628 Enrietta Kamara FR,  8629 Malia Towne FR 
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8597 Jordan Black              JR North Phoenix      16:13.3  5:14  t  
    2    2  3875 Konrad Marais             JR Anthem Prep        17:06.4  5:31  t  
    3    3  8596 Rocco Berbetti            JR North Phoenix      17:08.3  5:31  t  
    4    4  8599 Richie Johnston           SO North Phoenix      17:08.4  5:31  t  
    5    5  8601 Thomas Koska              FR North Phoenix      17:22.9  5:36  t  
    6    6  8779 Matthew Barney            JR Veritas Prep       17:30.6  5:39  t  
    7    7  3873 Hunter Garrido            SO Anthem Prep        17:39.8  5:42  t  
    8    8  8753 Brian Gomez               SO Trivium Prep       17:40.1  5:42  t  
    9    9  8612 Zach Beckner              JR Northwest Chrstn   17:40.8  5:42  t  
   10   10  8780 Nicholas Logan            SO Veritas Prep       17:44.9  5:43  t  
   11   11  8782 Ian Rathsburg             SO Veritas Prep       17:45.3  5:43  t  
   12   12  8600 Sammy Johnston            FR North Phoenix      17:45.5  5:43  t  
   13       8603 Christian Vandyke         JR North Valley       17:54.0  5:46  i  
   14   13  8614 Thomas Lyons              SO Northwest Chrstn   17:58.8  5:48  t  
   15   14  8784 Timmy Soukup              FR Veritas Prep       18:06.0  5:50  t  
   16   15  8755 Andrew Medrano            JR Trivium Prep       18:16.4  5:53  t  
   17       8672 Alfonso Aragon            SR San Pasqual        18:28.2  5:57  i  
   18   16  8498 Matthew Hawkins           JR Glendale Prep      18:42.9  6:02  t  
   19   17  8611 Jonah Archer              FR Northwest Chrstn   18:45.4  6:03  t  
   20   18  8617 Jonathan Stanley          JR Northwest Chrstn   18:51.5  6:05  t  
   21   19  8613 Dillon Clark              SR Northwest Chrstn   18:53.2  6:05  t  
   22   20  8624 Curtis Felknor            FR Parker             18:54.5  6:06  i  
   23   21  8616 Riley Henze               SO Northwest Chrstn   19:02.1  6:08  t  
   24   22  8501 Aaron Webdale             SR Glendale Prep      19:09.3  6:10  t  
   25   23  8639 Eric Dahl                 SR Phoenix Country    19:18.7  6:13  i  
   26   24  8598 Aidan Davis               SO North Phoenix      19:25.1  6:15  t  
   27   25  3874 Lucas Lundstrom           JR Anthem Prep        19:31.5  6:18  t  
   28   26  8781 Luke Power                JR Veritas Prep       19:32.0  6:18  t  
   29   27  8783 Peter Schillinger         SO Veritas Prep       19:34.5  6:19  t  
   30   28  8756 Paxton Ortega             JR Trivium Prep       19:36.7  6:19  t  
   31   29  8500 Eric Peapenburg           JR Glendale Prep      19:39.2  6:20  t  
   32   30  3897 Hans Brauer               JR Arizona Lutheran   19:39.7  6:20     
   33   31  8502 Drake Wilson              SO Glendale Prep      19:40.2  6:20  t  
   34   32  3902 August Weinstein          SO Arizona Lutheran   19:41.0  6:21     
   35   33  3872 Sean Baggett              FR Anthem Prep        19:46.8  6:22  t  
   36   34  8778 Jon Barney                FR Veritas Prep       20:06.2  6:29  t  
   37   35  8770 Alex Macias               SR Valley Lutheran    20:06.8  6:29     
   38   36  8771 Jared Williamson          SR Valley Lutheran    20:06.9  6:29     
   39   37  3871 Grady Baggett             FR Anthem Prep        20:12.5  6:31  t  
   40   38  8497 Ryan Cullum               SO Glendale Prep      20:18.0  6:33  t  
   41   39  8615 Aidan Mosher              SO Northwest Chrstn   20:19.5  6:33  t  
   42   40  8621 Donell Begaye             SR Parker             20:19.6  6:33     
   43   41  8768 Alex Gong                 FR Valley Lutheran    20:19.7  6:33     
   44   42  3900 Matt Mullins              SR Arizona Lutheran   20:25.3  6:35     
   45   43  3898 Luke Kiecker              SR Arizona Lutheran   20:27.4  6:36     
   46   44  8626 Stephfan Mike             JR Parker             20:34.8  6:38     
   47   45  8643 Sam Travis                FR Phoenix Country    20:44.0  6:41     
   48   46  3901 Aiden Perry               JR Arizona Lutheran   20:51.9  6:43     
   49       8674 Keiran Palone             JR San Pasqual        20:55.8  6:45     
   50   47  8633 Johnathan Nowakowski      SO Phoenix Chrstn     20:59.6  6:46     
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section I 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  3896 Payton Bielke             FR Arizona Lutheran   21:03.3  6:47     
   52   49  8765 Luke Baker                JR Valley Lutheran    21:06.3  6:48     
   53   50  8752 Francisco Cano            FR Trivium Prep       21:08.4  6:49  t  
   54   51  8641 Alain Kouchica            SR Phoenix Country    21:21.7  6:53     
   55   52  3876 Carter Slaton             FR Anthem Prep        21:23.6  6:54  t  
   56   53  8769 Joe Harries               SR Valley Lutheran    21:29.4  6:55     
   57   54  8757 Brandon Pereyra           SO Trivium Prep       21:31.1  6:56  t  
   58   55  8496 Cade Cannon               JR Glendale Prep      21:31.9  6:56  t  
   59   56  8767 Maulen Florez             SO Valley Lutheran    21:40.8  6:59     
   60       8748 Josiah Walker             JR Tonopah Valley     22:36.8  7:17     
   61   57  8640 Tom Higgins               SO Phoenix Country    22:47.7  7:21     
   62   58  8623 Simeon Duckey             FR Parker             22:48.0  7:21     
   63   59  8766 Robert Comus              JR Valley Lutheran    22:56.7  7:24     
   64   60  8754 Ethan Landingin           SO Trivium Prep       22:58.2  7:24  t  
   65   61  8642 Cole Sorosky              FR Phoenix Country    23:02.0  7:25     
   66   62  8625 Raul Figueroa             JR Parker             23:13.5  7:29     
   67   63  8499 Collin Pettingill         FR Glendale Prep      23:24.2  7:32  t  
   68   64  8634 Tony Rodriquez            SO Phoenix Chrstn     23:36.8  7:36     
   69   65  3899 Marcus Massey             SO Arizona Lutheran   23:54.7  7:42     
   70   66  8751 Cian Boyle                JR Trivium Prep       24:02.1  7:45  t  
   71       8745 Isai Luna                 JR Tonopah Valley     24:35.9  7:56     
   72   67  8627 Manuel Rodriguez          JR Parker             24:36.6  7:56     
   73       8746 Brian Ruiz                SR Tonopah Valley     24:40.2  7:57     
   74   68  8635 Damian Sandovol           SO Phoenix Chrstn     26:25.4  8:31     
   75   69  8631 Anthony Frost             SO Phoenix Chrstn     26:25.6  8:31     
   76   70  8632 Extavius Mason            FR Phoenix Chrstn     26:50.1  8:39     
   77       8673 Lance Menta               FR San Pasqual        26:52.0  8:39     
   78   71  8622 Raymond Delgado           FR Parker             27:30.7  8:52     
   79       8744 Adrian Benitez            FR Tonopah Valley     28:04.8  9:03     
   80   72  3870 Ezra Armbrust             JR Anthem Prep        28:24.6  9:09  t  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  North Phoenix Prep          (  17:07.7  1:25:38.4   1:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8597 Jordan Black           JR   16:13.3 
  2      3   8596 Rocco Berbetti         JR   17:08.3 
  3      4   8599 Richie Johnston        SO   17:08.4 
  4      5   8601 Thomas Koska           FR   17:22.9 
  5     12   8600 Sammy Johnston         FR   17:45.5 
  6   ( 24)  8598 Aidan Davis            SO   19:25.1 
 
  2.    67  Veritas Preparatory         (  18:07.8  1:30:38.8   2:01.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8779 Matthew Barney         JR   17:30.6 
  2     10   8780 Nicholas Logan         SO   17:44.9 
  3     11   8782 Ian Rathsburg          SO   17:45.3 
  4     14   8784 Timmy Soukup           FR   18:06.0 
  5     26   8781 Luke Power             JR   19:32.0 
  6   ( 27)  8783 Peter Schillinger      SO   19:34.5 
  7   ( 34)  8778 Jon Barney             FR   20:06.2 
 
  3.    76  Northwest Christian         (  18:26.0  1:32:09.7   1:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8612 Zach Beckner           JR   17:40.8 
  2     13   8614 Thomas Lyons           SO   17:58.8 
  3     17   8611 Jonah Archer           FR   18:45.4 
  4     18   8617 Jonathan Stanley       JR   18:51.5 
  5     19   8613 Dillon Clark           SR   18:53.2 
  6   ( 21)  8616 Riley Henze            SO   19:02.1 
  7   ( 39)  8615 Aidan Mosher           SO   20:19.5 
 
  4.   104  Anthem Prep                 (  18:51.4  1:34:17.0   3:06.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3875 Konrad Marais          JR   17:06.4 
  2      7   3873 Hunter Garrido         SO   17:39.8 
  3     25   3874 Lucas Lundstrom        JR   19:31.5 
  4     33   3872 Sean Baggett           FR   19:46.8 
  5     37   3871 Grady Baggett          FR   20:12.5 
  6   ( 52)  3876 Carter Slaton          FR   21:23.6 
  7   ( 72)  3870 Ezra Armbrust          JR   28:24.6 
 
  5.   136  Glendale Preparatory        (  19:30.0  1:37:29.6   1:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1     16   8498 Matthew Hawkins        JR   18:42.9 
  2     22   8501 Aaron Webdale          SR   19:09.3 
  3     29   8500 Eric Peapenburg        JR   19:39.2 
  4     31   8502 Drake Wilson           SO   19:40.2 
  5     38   8497 Ryan Cullum            SO   20:18.0 
  6   ( 55)  8496 Cade Cannon            JR   21:31.9 
  7   ( 63)  8499 Collin Pettingill      FR   23:24.2 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Trivium Preparatory         (  19:38.6  1:38:12.7   3:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   8753 Brian Gomez            SO   17:40.1 
  2     15   8755 Andrew Medrano         JR   18:16.4 
  3     28   8756 Paxton Ortega          JR   19:36.7 
  4     50   8752 Francisco Cano         FR   21:08.4 
  5     54   8757 Brandon Pereyra        SO   21:31.1 
  6   ( 60)  8754 Ethan Landingin        SO   22:58.2 
  7   ( 66)  8751 Cian Boyle             JR   24:02.1 
 
  7.   193  Arizona Lutheran            (  20:13.1  1:41:05.3   1:12.2) 
========================================== 
  1     30   3897 Hans Brauer            JR   19:39.7 
  2     32   3902 August Weinstein       SO   19:41.0 
  3     42   3900 Matt Mullins           SR   20:25.3 
  4     43   3898 Luke Kiecker           SR   20:27.4 
  5     46   3901 Aiden Perry            JR   20:51.9 
  6   ( 48)  3896 Payton Bielke          FR   21:03.3 
  7   ( 65)  3899 Marcus Massey          SO   23:54.7 
 
  8.   214  Valley Lutheran             (  20:37.9  1:43:09.1   1:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1     35   8770 Alex Macias            SR   20:06.8 
  2     36   8771 Jared Williamson       SR   20:06.9 
  3     41   8768 Alex Gong              FR   20:19.7 
  4     49   8765 Luke Baker             JR   21:06.3 
  5     53   8769 Joe Harries            SR   21:29.4 
  6   ( 56)  8767 Maulen Florez          SO   21:40.8 
  7   ( 59)  8766 Robert Comus           JR   22:56.7 
 
  9.   224  Parker                      (  21:10.1  1:45:50.4   4:19.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8624 Curtis Felknor         FR   18:54.5 
  2     40   8621 Donell Begaye          SR   20:19.6 
  3     44   8626 Stephfan Mike          JR   20:34.8 
  4     58   8623 Simeon Duckey          FR   22:48.0 
  5     62   8625 Raul Figueroa          JR   23:13.5 
  6   ( 67)  8627 Manuel Rodriguez       JR   24:36.6 
  7   ( 71)  8622 Raymond Delgado        FR   27:30.7 
 
 10.   237  Phoenix Country Day         (  21:26.9  1:47:14.1   3:43.3) 
========================================== 
  1     23   8639 Eric Dahl              SR   19:18.7 
  2     45   8643 Sam Travis             FR   20:44.0 
  3     51   8641 Alain Kouchica         SR   21:21.7 
  4     57   8640 Tom Higgins            SO   22:47.7 
  5     61   8642 Cole Sorosky           FR   23:02.0 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   318  Phoenix Christian           (  24:51.5  2:04:17.5   5:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1     47   8633 Johnathan Nowakowski   SO   20:59.6 
  2     64   8634 Tony Rodriquez         SO   23:36.8 
  3     68   8635 Damian Sandovol        SO   26:25.4 
  4     69   8631 Anthony Frost          SO   26:25.6 
  5     70   8632 Extavius Mason         FR   26:50.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
North Valley Christian      
          8603 Christian Vandyke JR 
 
San Pasqual                 
          8672 Alfonso Aragon SR,  8674 Keiran Palone JR,  8673 Lance Menta FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          8748 Josiah Walker JR,  8745 Isai Luna JR,  8746 Brian Ruiz SR,  8744 Adrian 
Benitez FR 
 


